



Pay Online for Exhibit Space and/or Tickets with QR Code Please Submit Guest's Names.

July 18, 2024

Dear Sponsor:

The West Valley ~ Warner Center Chamber of Commerce is proud to announce it is celebrating the 18th Annual West Valley Food and Wine Tour. Mark your calendar for this exciting event: Wednesday, October 23rd at the Jaguar/Land Rover Show Room in Woodland Hills. Remarks/Short Program 5:30- 6 PM: Fundraising/Lasting/Lots of Fun! 6 - 8 PM

This fundraiser will be held at Jaguar/Land Rover Show Room in Woodland Hills. 22006 Erwin St, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 at Topanga Canyon Boulevard. This event is a special business and community experience and provides you with the opportunity to meet new and longtime Chamber of Commerce members in a relaxed atmosphere. Fine wines will be served to attendees by member sponsors. The food will be hosted which will be an added benefit to those who buy tickets for the event.

The sponsorship cost for a WV~WC Chamber of Commerce Member Corporate Exhibit Space is \$400. (You will provide your own wine ~3 bottles of red and 3 bottles of white or signature cocktail tastings for 100 attendees. *Submitted for approval. Non-Member Corporate Exhibitor Space is \$475. Exhibit Space is limited, only 15-20 spots! First Come First Serve so sign up right away! Booth sponsorship comes with two admission tickets. If you have more than 2 attendants, additional tickets may be purchased. Tickets Are Only \$60 each for Chamber of Commerce members. Future-Members are welcome and appreciated for \$75 each. Party Pack~ (\$300 Member Price/ \$375 Non-Member price) Pay for 5 and get 6! RSVP by noon on October 22nd to get discounted prices. At door prices: \$75 Members and \$90 future members. www.woodlandhillscc.net/readpost.php?news id=10616

As a sponsor, you will be highlighted on promotional advertising at our Chamber of Commerce events, the website and on all promotional materials including our robust social media. By signing below, you are authorizing the West Valley Warner Center Chamber of Commerce to use your individual and/or company name, logo, photos, and other information on all material pertaining to the West Valley ~ Warner Center Chamber of Commerce website, other media sources, and social media platforms. ***Individual named and signed must be authorized to give consent for logo use.** We ask that sponsors provide two people, yourself, and an associate to pour the wine at your sponsor table. Restaurant/Food samplings will be served to complement the wines. We are currently expecting between 15-20 corporate-sponsored tables and 15-20 restaurant tables. The deadline is September 22, 2024. There will be a lot of buzz about this event and our silent auction. Silent auction donations give added exposure to businesses and are a potential tax deduction.

This form and payment confirm your participation in the event. (Subject to approval) Please remit payment for additional tickets with confirmation. You may pay by phone, online or put a check in the mail. We look forward to you joining us this year! To secure your spot, remit payment and paperwork by October 7, 2024. Indoor event. **We can arrange for a space outdoors if you would like to use your own logo canopy.

Day of Event Contact Number and food and/or wine description is imperative. Please provide guest name(s) so we can properly greet them.

Wine Sampling(s) Description:

| NAME: | CELL PHONE: | | |
|------------------|-------------|--------------------|--|
| COMPANY: | | | |
| CREDIT CARD #: | EXP. DATE: | 3- or 4-DIGIT CODE | |
| BILLING ADDRESS: | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | |
| BOOTH ATTENDEE 1 | CELL PHONE: | | |
| BOOTH ATTENDEE 2 | CELL PHONE: | | |

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

I agree to be solely responsible for any costs, claims, damages and expenses incurred by me as a result of participation in the October 23, 2024, 18th Annual Food and Wine Tour sponsored by the West Valley–Warner Center Chamber of Commerce. I understand the event will be held in Woodland Hills. I may begin setting up my booth as early as 3 PM. Please allow yourself enough time to set up & be ready by 5 PM. I also understand I am participating at my own risk and accept such risk as my sole responsibility. Therefore, in the event of any loss or injury sustained from participating in the aforementioned event I agree to hold harmless the West Valley–Warner Center Chamber of Commerce staff and representatives, from any responsibility in any way for such loss, injury, claims or damages. West Valley–Warner Center Chamber of Commerce is committed to maintaining a family friendly environment at this event. Therefore, possession, sale, or use of illegal substances, or weapons of any kind are inappropriate for this event and are prohibited -- California Penal Code Section 417. Vendors not complying with this will be asked to leave immediately with no refund of booth fee. There will be no refunds or rain checks due to weather or event cancellation. **Make Checks Payable to~west Valley-Warner Center Chamber of Commerce and mail to~P.O. Box 1, Woodland Hills, CA 91365-0001 or pay online at event payment link on the Chamber website or QR code at the top. <u>www.woodlandhillscc.net</u>**